

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15175-15176/2009

KATTUKANDI EDATHIL KRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KATTUKANDI EDATHI VALSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent Nos 1 to 4 appears and seeks time
to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 11.11.2009.

List the matter on 11.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar