

ITEM NO.142

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15175-15176
of 2009

KATTUKANDI EDATHIL KRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KATTUKANDI EDATHI VALSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for SEEKING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Counsel for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 4 submits that counter affidavit is being filed
today. Office may verify the same and thereafter list the
matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps