

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6406-6407/2010

KATTUKANDI EDATHIL KRISHNAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATTUKANDI EDATHIL VALSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8135/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 29160/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. K.B.Shivaramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Amith Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 28th April, 2022
for further hearing as part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER